Bowling Green (6-3,0-0 MAC) -vs- Milwaukee (3-7,0-0 Horizon)
12/14/19 at Klotsche Center, Milwaukee, WI

Date: 12/14/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Lr:]ei: d;%g:pg% 1 Bowling Green 18] 10| 21| 14| 63

Site: Klotsche Center, Milwaukee, WI Milwaukee 14 11 16 10 51

Referees: Lauren Niemiera, Kaeli Enterline, Tim Daley

Bowling Green 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

35 Hempfling,Kadie * 27 8-13 2-2 0-0 1-5 6 4 2 1 0 0 18

23 Thompson,Caterrion * 34 7-14 1-4 1-2 1-1 2 1 3 1 1 1 16

04  Parker,Madisen * 35 3-9 2-4 3-4 1-5 6 3 2 2 1 1 11

11 Hill,Mari * 37 4-7 0-2 0-0 0-6 6 2 4 3 0 2 8

55 Perry,Angela * 34 2-6 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 2 2 1 6

05 Brett,Elissa 20 1-3 1-1 1-2 2-7 9 0 0 2 0 1 4

21 McMillen,Morgan 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

24  Uecker,Jane 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

02  Trice,Olivia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Hall,Kaillie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-55 6-16 7-12 5-33 38 13 11 12 4 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 2-2 100.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-6 33.33%

3rd Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 25-55 455 % 6-16 37.5% 7-12 58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 O

Milwaukee 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

45  Odegard,Lizzie * 26 6-15 1-4 1-3 1-9 10 2 2 1 0 1 14

24  Levy,Sydney * 29 4-14 3-9 0-0 3-3 6 1 2 1 1 0 11

03 Schmelzer,Mckaela * 30 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 3 0 1 4

23 Cera,Bre * 16 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 5 0 2 0 0 4

01 Staver,Sydney * 15 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2

10 Reit,Jamie 24 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 4

12  Wittmershaus,Emma 14 24 0-0 0-1 0-0 (6] 3 1 0 [¢] 1 4

13 Bisping,Brandi 24 1-3 0-1 1-2 5-4 9 1 3 (0} 0 0 3

15 Heard,Tadri 12 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 3

21  Fischer,Alyssa 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

00 Moore,Alyssa 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-64 5-20 6-10 14-26 40 18 14 12 1 5 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-6 33.33% 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 0-5 0.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

Total 20-64 31.3% 5-20 25.0% 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Cera,Bre

Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Bench Points: 16

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bowling Green Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milwaukee
GOOD 3PTR by HEMPFLING,KADIE 09:35 3-0 V3
ASSIST by HILL,MARI -
09:18 MISS JUMPER by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
09:15 FOUL by STAVER,SYDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,CATERRION 08:51 5-0 V5

ASSIST by HILL,MARI -
08:31 5-2 V3 GOOD LAYUP by ODEGARD,LIZZIE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,ANGELA 08:14

- REBOUND DEF by CERA,BRE
07:56 MISS 3PTR by LEVY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MADISEN -
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,CATERRION 07:30 7-2 V5
07:18 MISS JUMPER by ODEGARD,LIZZIE

= REBOUND OFF by LEVY,SYDNEY
06:58 7-4 V3 GOOD LAYUP by CERA,BRE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
MISS LAYUP by HEMPFLING,KADIE(in the paint) 06:30
= REBOUND DEF by STAVER,SYDNEY
06:24 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by LEVY,SYDNEY (fastbreak)
= ASSIST by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,MADISEN 06:06 10-7 V3
ASSIST by HEMPFLING,KADIE =
FOUL by HILL,MARI 05:50

05:50 SUB OUT by STAVER,SYDNEY

05:50 SUB OUT by ODEGARD,LIZZIE

05:50 SUB IN by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA

05:50 SUB IN by BISPING,BRANDI

05:42 MISS LAYUP by CERA,BRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARI -
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,ANGELA(in the paint) 05:30

- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,SYDNEY

05:12 MISS LAYUP by LEVY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARI -
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,CATERRION 05:04

05:04 STEAL by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA

GOOD LAYUP by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA(fastbreak)(in the
04:58 10-9 V1 paint)

04:42 FOUL by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
04:42 SUB OUT by CERA,BRE
04:42 SUB IN by REIT,JAMIE
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CATERRION 04:42
SUB IN by BRETT,ELISSA 04:42
GOOD FT by PERRY,ANGELA 04:42 11-9 V2
GOOD FT by PERRY,ANGELA 04:42 12-9 V3
04:24 MISS 3PTR by LEVY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ANGELA =
MISS LAYUP by BRETT,ELISSA(in the paint) 03:59
= REBOUND DEF by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA
03:35 MISS LAYUP by BISPING,BRANDI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRETT,ELISSA =
TURNOVER by PARKER,MADISEN 03:27
03:27 SUB OUT by LEVY,SYDNEY
03:27 SUB IN by HEARD,TADRI
SUB OUT by PARKER,MADISEN 03:27
SUB OUT by PERRY,ANGELA 03:27

SUB IN by THOMPSON,CATERRION 03:27



SUB IN by UECKER,JANE
REBOUND DEF by HEMPFLING,KADIE

TURNOVER by BRETT,ELISSA

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,CATERRION

REBOUND DEF by BRETT,ELISSA

SUB OUT by BRETT,ELISSA

SUB OUT by UECKER,JANE

SUB IN by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

SUB IN by PERRY,ANGELA

GOOD JUMPER by HEMPFLING,KADIE

REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARI
GOOD LAYUP by HEMPFLING,KADIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HILL,MARI

00:38
00:20

00:06
00:06

2nd Play By Play

12-11

14-11

16-11

18-11
18-14

Vi

V3

V5

V7
V 4

MISS JUMPER by REIT,JAMIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BISPING,BRANDI

MISS JUMPER by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA

REBOUND OFF by BISPING,BRANDI

MISS JUMPER by HEARD,TADRI

SUB OUT by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA
SUB IN by MOORE,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by BISPING,BRANDI

GOOD 3PTR by HEARD, TADRI
ASSIST by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA

STEAL by REIT,JAMIE

VISITORS: Bowling Green Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milwaukee
10:00 SUB OUT by BISPING,BRANDI
10:00 SUB IN by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
09:47 MISS LAYUP by HEARD,TADRI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ANGELA -
MISS LAYUP by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint) 09:26
- REBOUND DEF by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
09:18 MISS LAYUP by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEMPFLING,KADIE -
MISS 3PTR by HILL,MARI 08:57
- REBOUND DEF by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
FOUL by PERRY,ANGELA 08:34
08:34 SUB OUT by REIT,JAMIE
08:34 SUB OUT by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA
08:34 SUB IN by STAVER,SYDNEY
08:34 SUB IN by CERA,BRE
SUB OUT by HILL,MARI 08:34
SUB OUT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN 08:34
SUB IN by PARKER,MADISEN 08:34
SUB IN by BRETT,ELISSA 08:34
08:34 18-15 V3 GOOD FT by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
08:34 MISS FT by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ANGELA -
TURNOVER by BRETT,ELISSA 08:22
08:22 STEAL by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
08:17 TURNOVER by MOORE,ALYSSA
08:17 SUB OUT by MOORE,ALYSSA
08:17 SUB IN by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,MADISEN 08:05
REBOUND OFF by BRETT,ELISSA -
08:03 FOUL by CERA,BRE
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,MADISEN 07:58

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



BLOCK by PERRY,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CATERRION

GOOD LAYUP by HEMPFLING,KADIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRETT,ELISSA
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CATERRION(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BRETT,ELISSA
SUB OUT by HEMPFLING,KADIE

SUB IN by TRICE,OLIVIA
SUB IN by HILL,MARI

STEAL by HILL,MARI
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,MADISEN

MISS 3PTR by HILL,MARI

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,CATERRION

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TRICE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CATERRION
SUB IN by BRETT,ELISSA

SUB IN by HEMPFLING,KADIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HEMPFLING,KADIE

MISS JUMPER by PARKER,MADISEN

FOUL by HEMPFLING,KADIE

MISS JUMPER by HEMPFLING,KADIE

GOOD LAYUP by HEMPFLING,KADIE(in the paint)

STEAL by PARKER,MADISEN

20-15

22-15

22-17

22-19

24-19

24-20
24-21

26-21

V5

V7

V5

V3

V5

V 4
V3

V5

MISS LAYUP by STAVER,SYDNEY((in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HEARD,TADRI
MISS JUMPER by HEARD,TADRI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STAVER,SYDNEY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HEARD,TADRI
SUB IN by LEVY,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by LEVY,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by CERA,BRE
TURNOVER by CERA,BRE

REBOUND DEF by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODEGARD,LIZZIE

MISS 3PTR by ODEGARD,LIZZIE

REBOUND OFF by LEVY,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by STAVER,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEVY,SYDNEY

BLOCK by LEVY,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by LEVY,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA
REBOUND OFF by STAVER,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by STAVER,SYDNEY((in the paint)

FOUL by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
TURNOVER by ODEGARD,LIZZIE

REBOUND DEF by ODEGARD,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by STAVER,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
SUB IN by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA
SUB IN by BISPING,BRANDI
GOOD FT by CERA,BRE

GOOD FT by CERA,BRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by CERA,BRE
TURNOVER by CERA,BRE

TURNOVER by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA

FOUL by CERA,BRE



MISS FT by PARKER,MADISEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PARKER,MADISEN(fastbreak)

FOUL by HEMPFLING,KADIE
TURNOVER by HEMPFLING,KADIE
SUB OUT by HEMPFLING,KADIE
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CATERRION

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,CATERRION
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CATERRION

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,MADISEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PARKER,MADISEN
TURNOVER by PARKER,MADISEN

SUB OUT by HILL,MARI

SUB IN by HALL,KAILLIE

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,CATERRION
MISS FT by THOMPSON,CATERRION

FOUL by PARKER,MADISEN
FOUL by PERRY,ANGELA
SUB OUT by PERRY,ANGELA
SUB IN by UECKER,JANE

REBOUND DEF by BRETT,ELISSA
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,CATERRION
REBOUND OFF by BRETT,ELISSA

SUB OUT by PARKER,MADISEN
SUB IN by HILL,MARI

MISS FT by UECKER,JANE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by UECKER,JANE

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CATERRION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

27-21

28-21

28-22

28-25

V 6

V7

V 6

V3

FOUL TECH by CERA,BRE

SUB OUT by CERA,BRE
SUB IN by REIT,JAMIE

FOUL by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA

STEAL by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA
FOUL by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA

REBOUND DEF by BISPING,BRANDI
MISS 3PTR by LEVY,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by LEVY,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by LEVY,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by BISPING,BRANDI

GOOD FT by BISPING,BRANDI(fastbreak)
MISS FT by BISPING,BRANDI(fastbreak)

FOUL by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA
SUB OUT by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA
SUB IN by ODEGARD,LIZZIE

REBOUND DEF by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
GOOD 3PTR by LEVY,SYDNEY
ASSIST by REIT,JAMIE

VISITORS: Bowling Green Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milwaukee
10:00 SUB OUT by BISPING,BRANDI
10:00 SUB IN by STAVER,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by BRETT,ELISSA 10:00

SUB OUT by HALL,KAILLIE 10:00

SUB OUT by UECKER,JANE 10:00

SUB IN by PARKER,MADISEN 10:00

SUB IN by HEMPFLING,KADIE 10:00

SUB IN by PERRY,ANGELA 10:00



MISS LAYUP by HEMPFLING,KADIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ANGELA
MISS LAYUP by HEMPFLING,KADIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,MADISEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by PERRY,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARI

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CATERRION
REBOUND OFF by HEMPFLING,KADIE
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MARI(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEMPFLING,KADIE

REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARI
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,CATERRION(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by HEMPFLING,KADIE
SUB OUT by HEMPFLING,KADIE
SUB IN by BRETT,ELISSA

MISS FT by BRETT,ELISSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRETT,ELISSA

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,CATERRION

FOUL by THOMPSON,CATERRION

GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,ANGELA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARKER,MADISEN

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MADISEN
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,MADISEN
ASSIST by HILL,MARI

GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,ANGELA(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,CATERRION

STEAL by HILL,MARI

SUB OUT by BRETT,ELISSA

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CATERRION
SUB IN by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

SUB IN by HEMPFLING,KADIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:48 28-28

09:

09:

09:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

34

25

10

39

39
17
01
01

07:

52

07:

37

07:

23

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:

57
47
47
47
47
35
35
35
32

06:
06:
06:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

12
12

12
43
26

16
16
16
04

04:

49

04:

38

04:

19

04:

04

03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03

149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
03:

33

30-28

32-28

34-28

34-31

35-31
35-33

35-34
35-35
37-35

40-35

40-37

42-37

V2

V 4

V 6

V3

V 4
V2

Vi

V2

V5

V3

V5

GOOD 3PTR by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
ASSIST by REIT,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by REIT,JAMIE

MISS 3PTR by STAVER,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
MISS JUMPER by LEVY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ODEGARD,LIZZIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ODEGARD,LIZZIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by STAVER,SYDNEY
SUB IN by BISPING,BRANDI

GOOD 3PTR by LEVY,SYDNEY
ASSIST by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
FOUL by ODEGARD,LIZZIE

GOOD JUMPER by REIT,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by REIT,JAMIE
GOOD FT by REIT,JAMIE

GOOD FT by REIT,JAMIE

MISS LAYUP by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ODEGARD,LIZZIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by BISPING,BRANDI

TURNOVER by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA

FOUL by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA

SUB OUT by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA
SUB IN by HEARD, TADRI
FOUL by REIT,JAMIE



MISS JUMPER by PERRY,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by HEMPFLING,KADIE
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PERRY,ANGELA

SUB IN by THOMPSON,CATERRION
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MARI(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,CATERRION

FOUL by HEMPFLING,KADIE
SUB OUT by HEMPFLING,KADIE
SUB IN by PERRY,ANGELA

FOUL by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MADISEN
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,CATERRION(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PARKER,MADISEN

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MADISEN
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

TURNOVER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

SUB OUT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

SUB IN by BRETT,ELISSA

STEAL by BRETT,ELISSA
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by PERRY,ANGELA

44-37 V7
44-39 V5
47-39 V8
47-41 V6
49-41 V8

4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by BISPING,BRANDI
MISS 3PTR by ODEGARD,LIZZIE

REBOUND DEF by ODEGARD,LIZZIE

MISS 3PTR by REIT,JAMIE

SUB OUT by LEVY,SYDNEY
SUB IN by FISCHER,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by ODEGARD,LIZZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BISPING,BRANDI
MISS FT by ODEGARD,LIZZIE

REBOUND OFF by BISPING,BRANDI
SUB OUT by ODEGARD,LIZZIE

SUB IN by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by FISCHER,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by HEARD,TADRI

REBOUND DEF by BISPING,BRANDI

GOOD LAYUP by FISCHER,ALYSSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEARD, TADRI

SUB OUT by BISPING,BRANDI

SUB IN by STAVER,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by HEARD,TADRI

TURNOVER by STAVER,SYDNEY

VISITORS: Bowling Green Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milwaukee

09:55 SUB OUT by HEARD,TADRI

09:55 SUB IN by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA

09:50 FOUL by STAVER,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by PERRY,ANGELA 09:36

09:18 MISS LAYUP by STAVER,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRETT,ELISSA -
TURNOVER by PERRY,ANGELA 09:05

08:47 TURNOVER by REIT,JAMIE
STEAL by THOMPSON,CATERRION 08:47
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CATERRION(in the paint) 08:34 51-41 V10

08:18 MISS 3PTR by STAVER,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by BRETT,ELISSA -
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CATERRION 08:11



-- REBOUND DEF by FISCHER,ALYSSA
FOUL by PARKER,MADISEN 08:01
08:00 51-43 V8 GOOD LAYUP by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA

08:00 SUB OUT by STAVER,SYDNEY
08:00 SUB OUT by REIT,JAMIE
08:00 SUB OUT by FISCHER,ALYSSA
08:00 SUB IN by BISPING,BRANDI
08:00 SUB IN by LEVY,SYDNEY
08:00 SUB IN by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
SUB OUT by PERRY,ANGELA 08:00
SUB IN by UECKER,JANE 08:00
07:55 SUB OUT by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
07:55 SUB IN by CERA,BRE
07:53 MISS FT by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by BISPING,BRANDI
07:53 TURNOVER by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA
07:41 SUB OUT by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA
07:41 SUB IN by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
GOOD 3PTR by BRETT,ELISSA 07:32 54-43 V11
ASSIST by THOMPSON,CATERRION --
FOUL by HILL,MARI 07:23
07:09 MISS JUMPER by CERA,BRE
BLOCK by THOMPSON,CATERRION 07:09
-- REBOUND OFF by CERA,BRE
07:01 MISS JUMPER by LEVY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by UECKER,JANE --
06:58 FOUL by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA
SUB OUT by UECKER,JANE 06:58
SUB IN by PERRY,ANGELA 06:58
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,MADISEN 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,SYDNEY
06:29 MISS LAYUP by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by HILL,MARI 06:10
05:50 54-45 V9 GOOD LAYUP by ODEGARD,LIZZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEVY,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,ANGELA 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BISPING,BRANDI
05:00 MISS 3PTR by LEVY,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BISPING,BRANDI
04:59 FOUL by BISPING,BRANDI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
04:59 SUB OUT by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA
04:59 SUB IN by MOORE,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by BRETT,ELISSA 04:59
SUB IN by HEMPFLING,KADIE 04:59
MISS JUMPER by HILL,MARI 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CERA,BRE
04:10 54-47 V7 GOOD LAYUP by LEVY,SYDNEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HEMPFLING,KADIE(in the paint) 03:58
- REBOUND DEF by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
03:32 MISS 3PTR by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,ALYSSA
03:16 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
03:12 54-49 V5 GOOD LAYUP by ODEGARD,LIZZIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MARI(in the paint) 02:58 56-49 V7
02:40 MISS JUMPER by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
REBOUND DEF by HEMPFLING,KADIE --
02:38 FOUL by CERA,BRE
02:38 SUB OUT by MOORE,ALYSSA



SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CATERRION
SUB IN by BRETT,ELISSA

GOOD LAYUP by HEMPFLING,KADIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEMPFLING,KADIE
GOOD 3PTR by HEMPFLING,KADIE
ASSIST by HILL,MARI

BLOCK by PARKER,MADISEN

REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARI
MISS JUMPER by BRETT,ELISSA

SUB OUT by PERRY,ANGELA
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CATERRION

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by PARKER,MADISEN
GOOD FT by PARKER,MADISEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by HILL,MARI
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MADISEN

FOUL by PARKER,MADISEN

REBOUND DEF by BRETT,ELISSA

58-49 V9

61-49 V12

61-51 V10

62-51 V11
63-51 V12

SUB OUT by CERA,BRE
SUB IN by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA
SUB IN by REIT,JAMIE

MISS LAYUP by ODEGARD,LIZZIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEVY,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by REIT,JAMIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ODEGARD,LIZZIE
SUB IN by HEARD, TADRI

GOOD LAYUP by BISPING,BRANDI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BISPING,BRANDI

SUB IN by MOORE,ALYSSA
FOUL by LEVY,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by LEVY,SYDNEY

STEAL by HEARD,TADRI
MISS 3PTR by HEARD,TADRI

MISS JUMPER by REIT,JAMIE



